of eight (8) hours per day for a five (5) day weekly total of forty 
(40) hours; and a total of 2,080 hours per year. Paid holiday and 
vacation time, if applicable, is included in the 2,080 hours. 

5.2.2 Part-Time Maintenance – Variable days and hours per fiscal year, 

not to exceed two hundred twenty-five (225) days per fiscal year, 
and a maximum of 5.75 hours per day for a five (5) day total of 
28.75 hours; and a maximum of 1,295 hours per fiscal year. Paid 
holiday and vacation time, if applicable, isn’t included in the 1,295 
hours. 

5.2.3 Full-Time Utility – 260 days per fiscal year and a maximum of eight

[...]

(8) hours per day for a five (5) day weekly total of forty (40) hours; 
and a total of 2,080 hours per fiscal year. Paid holiday and 
vacation time, if applicable, is included in the 2,080 hours. 

5.2.4 Part-Time Utility – Variable days and hours per fiscal year, not to 

exceed two hundred twenty-five (225) days per fiscal year, and a 
maximum of 5.75 hours per day for a five (5) day total of 28.75 
hours; and a maximum of 1,295 hours per fiscal year. Paid holiday 
and vacation time, if applicable, isn’t included in the 1,295 hours. 

5.2.5 Full-Time Custodian – 260 days per fiscal year and a maximum of

[...]

eight (8) hours per day for a five (5) day weekly total of forty (40) 
hours; and a maximum total of 1,680 hours per fiscal year. Paid 
holidays and vacation time, if applicable, isn’t included in the 
1,680 hours. 

5.2.10 Transport Van Driver - Variable days and hours per fiscal year, not 

to exceed one hundred eighty-five (185) days per fiscal year, and a 
maximum of five (5) hours per day for a five (5) day weekly total 
of twenty-five (25) hours; and a maximum of 925 hours per fiscal 
year. Paid holidays and vacation time, if applicable, isn’t included 
in the 925 hours.

[...]

weekly total of thirty-seven and a half (37.5) hours; and a 
maximum of 1,425 hours per fiscal year. Paid holidays and 
vacation time, if applicable, isn’t included in the 1,425 hours. 

5.2.15 Food Service Utility – Variable days and hours per fiscal year, not 

to exceed one hundred eighty-five (185) days per fiscal year, and a 
maximum of 5.75 hours per day for a five (5) day weekly total of 
28.75 hours; and a maximum of 1,064 hours per fiscal year. Paid 
holidays and vacation time, if applicable, isn’t included in the 
1,064 hours. 

5.2.16 Food Service Transport – Variable days and hours per fiscal year,